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September 3, 2015 
 
 

ADDITIONS  to the Transit 2012‐2018 STIP 

STIP #  Transit Partner  DESCRIPTION  match  FUND 
FY15      
(000) 

FY16      
(000) 

FY17      
(000) 

FY18      
(000) 

FY19     
(000) 

FY20     
(000) 

FY21     
(000) 

TO‐5135  City of Salisbury  Operating  FUZ  5307  149             

      State  SMAP  149             

                       

TG‐5260  City of Salisbury  Routine Capital – ADA Services  FUZ  5307  63             

      Local  L  16             

                       

TG‐5232  City of Salisbury 
Preventive Maintenance – Bus 
Facilities  FUZ  5307  334             

      Local  L  83             

                       

TG‐5233  City of Salisbury 

Bus Stop Shelters, Benches, Shop 
Equipment, Spare Parts, Engines, 
Farebox, Service Vehicles, etc.  FUZ  5307  224             

      Local  L  56             

                       

TS‐5133  City of Salisbury  
Safety & Security Min. 1% set 
aside  FUZ  5307  7             

                       

TP‐5150  City of Salisbury  Planning Assistance ‐ 5303   FMPL  5303  30             

      State  S  4             

      Local  L  4             

                       

TA‐5181  City of Salisbury  Replacement Buses  FUZ  5307    1464           

      State  S    183           

      Local  L    183           

                       

TA‐5182  City of Salisbury  Expansion Vehicle  FUZ  5307    36           

      State  S    4           

      Local  L    4           

                       

 
MODIFICATIONS  to the Transit 2012‐2018 STIP 

STIP #  Transit Partner  DESCRIPTION  match  FUND 
FY15      
(000) 

FY16      
(000) 

FY17      
(000) 

FY18      
(000) 

FY19     
(000) 

FY20     
(000) 

FY21     
(000) 

TA‐4923 
Durham Area 
Transit Authority 

Replacement of batteries, bus 
refurbishment, purchase of 
replacement paratransit vehicles 
and purchase of replacement 
buses  STPDA  STPDA  712  3226           

      Local  L  179  806           
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September 3, 2015 
 
 

ADDITIONS  to the Transit 2016‐2025 STIP 

STIP #  Transit Partner  DESCRIPTION  match  FUND 
FY16      
(000) 

FY17      
(000) 

FY18      
(000) 

FY19      
(000) 

FY20     
(000) 

FY21     
(000) 

FY22     
(000) 

TO‐5135  City of Salisbury  Operating  FUZ  5307  149  149  149         

      State  SMAP  149  149  149         

                       

TG‐5260  City of Salisbury  Routine Capital – ADA Services  FUZ  5307  63  63  63         

      Local  L  16  16  16         

                       

TG‐5232  City of Salisbury 
Preventive Maintenance – Bus 
Facilities  FUZ  5307  334  334  334         

      Local  L  83  83  83         

                       

TG‐5233  City of Salisbury 

Bus Stop Shelters, Benches, Shop 
Equipment, Spare Parts, Engines, 
Farebox, Service Vehicles, etc.  FUZ  5307  224  224  224         

      Local  L  56  56  56         

                       

TS‐5133  City of Salisbury 
Safety & Security Min. 1% set 
aside  FUZ  5307  7  7  7         

                       

TP‐5150  City of Salisbury  Planning Assistance ‐ 5303  FMPL  5303  30  30  30         

      State  S  4  4  4         

      Local  L  4  4  4         

                       

TA‐5181  City of Salisbury  Replacement Buses  FUZ  5307  1464             

      State  S  183             

      Local  L  183             

                       

TA‐5182  City of Salisbury  Expansion Vehicle  FUZ  5307  36             

      State  S  4             

      Local  L  4             

                       

TO‐5139  City of Salisbury  Operating – Free Fare  FUZ  CMAQ  34             

      Local  L  8             

                       

 
MODIFICATIONS to the Transit 2016‐2025 STIP 

STIP #  Transit Partner  DESCRIPTION  match  FUND 
FY16      
(000) 

FY17      
(000) 

FY18      
(000) 

FY19      
(000) 

FY20     
(000) 

FY21     
(000) 

FY22     
(000) 

TA‐4923 
Durham Area 
Transit Authority 

Replacement of batteries, bus 
refurbishment, purchase of 
replacement paratransit vehicles 
and purchase of replacement 
buses  STPDA  STPDA  3226             

      Local  L  806             

                       

TA‐5019A 
Durham Area 
Transit Authority 

Purchase of Replacement and 
Expansion Paratransit Vehicles, 
Bus Refurbishment, and Purchase 
of Bus Shelters  STPDA  STPDA  287             

      Local  L  71             
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TE‐4905 
Charlotte Area  
Transit System 

Streetcar CityLYNX Gold Line 
Phase 2  FNS  5309  75000             

      Local  L  75000             

                       

TP‐5102 
Jacksonville 
Transit  Planning Assistance ‐ 5303  FMPL  5303  32  34  35  37  38  40  42 

      State  S  4  4  4  5  5  5  5 

      Local  L  4  4  4  5  5  5  5 

          FY 23  FY 24  FY 25         

    CONTINUED  FMPL  5303  43  45  47         

      State  S  5  6  6         

      Local  L  5  6  6         

                       

TT‐4907 
Jacksonville 
Transit 

Technology – Vehicle Tracking, 
Passenger Info, Data 
Communications, Traffic Signal 
Priority  FUZ  5307  80  80  80  80  80  80  80 

      Local  L  20  20  20  20  20  20  20 

          FY 23  FY 24  FY 25         

    CONTINUED  FUZ  5307  80  80  80         

      Local  L  20  20  20         

                       

TD‐4904 
Jacksonville 
Transit 

Facility – Transit Center‐
Downtown  FUZ  5307  343  382  423  469  419  465  524 

      Local  L  86  96  106  117  105  116  131 

          FY 23  FY 24  FY 25         

    CONTINUED  FUZ  5307  567  624  682         

      Local  L  142  156  171         

                       

TG‐4935A 
Cary Transit/C‐
Tran 

Routine Capital – Cost of 
Contracting  FUZ  5307  1700  1800  1900  1950  2000  2000  2200 

      Local  L  2720  2880  3040  3120  3200  3520  3520 

    CONTINUED      FY 23  FY 24  FY 25         

      FUZ  5307  2200  2200  2300         

      Local  L  3520  3520  3620         

                       

TO‐5129 
Cary Transit/C‐
Tran  Operating Assistance  SMAP  S  195  195  200  200  210  220  220 

    CONTINUED      FY 23  FY 24  FY 25         

      SMAP  S  230  230  240         

                       

TG‐5257 

Craven Area 
Rural Transit 
System  ADA/Para‐Transit  FUZ  5307  48  79           

      Local  L  12  20           

                       

TA‐5165 

Craven Area 
Rural Transit 
System  Expansion Vans  FUZ  5307  166  166           

      Local  L  29  29           
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TG‐4759 
Greensboro 
Transit Authority  Preventive Maintenance  FUZ  5307  2801  2801  2801  2801  2801  2801  2801 

      Local  L  700  700  700  700  700  700  700 

    CONTINUED      FY23  FY24  FY 25         

      FUZ  5307  2801  2801  2801         

      Local  L  700  700  700         

                       

TG‐4957 
Greensboro 
Transit Authority  Operating – ADA Paratransit  FUZ  5307  475  475  475  475  475  475  475 

      Local  L  119  119  119  119  119  119  119 

    CONTINUED      FY23  FY24  FY 25         

      FUZ  5307  475  475  475         

      Local  L  119  119  119         

                       

TG‐5105 
Greensboro 
Transit Authority  Routine Capital  FUZ  5307  52  52  52  52  52  52  52 

      Local  L  13  13  13  13  13  13  13 

    CONTINUED      FY23  FY24  FY 25         

      FUZ  5307  52  52  52         

      Local  L  13  13  13         

                       

TS‐4758 
Greensboro 
Transit Authority  Safety and Security  FUZ  5307  49  49  49  49  49  49  49 

      Local  L  12  12  12  12  12  12  12 

    CONTINUED      FY23  FY24  FY 25         

      FUZ  5307  49  49  49         

      Local  L  12  12  12         

                       

TO‐4971 
Greensboro 
Transit Authority  Operating – Fixed Route  FUZ  5307  1493  1493  1493  1493  1493  1493  1493 

      Local  L  1493  1493  1493  1493  1493  1493  1493 

      SMAP  S  1628  1628  1628  1628  1628  1628  1628 

      Local  L  1628  1628  1628  1628  1628  1628  1628 

    CONTINUED      FY23  FY24  FY 25         

      FUZ  5307  1493  1493  1493         

      Local  L  1493  1493  1493         

      SMAP  S  1628  1628  1628         

      Local  L  1628  1628  1628         

                       

TA‐4767 
Greensboro 
Transit Authority  Replacement Paratransit Buses  FBUS  5339  553  553  553  553  553  553  553 

      Local  L  117  117  117  117  117  117  117 

    CONTINUED      FY23  FY24  FY 25         

      FBUS  5339  553  553  553         

      Local  L  117  117  117         

                       

TO‐6139 
Greensboro 
Transit Authority  Section 5310 Operating  FEPD  5310  95  95  95  95  95  95  95 

      Local  L  95  95  95  95  95  95  95 

    CONTINUED      FY23  FY24  FY 25         

      FEPD  5310  95  95  95         

      Local  L  95  95  95         
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TQ‐7000 
Greensboro 
Transit Authority 

Section 5310 Program 
Administration  FEPD  5310  24  24  24  24  24  24  24 

    CONTINUED      FY23  FY24  FY 25         

      FEPD  5310  24  24  24         

                       

                       

                       

TQ‐6783 
Greensboro 
Transit Authority  Section 5310 Capital Project  FEPD  5310  117  117  117  117  117  117  117 

      Local  L  29  29  29  29  29  29  29 

    CONTINUED      FY23  FY24  FY 25         

      FEPD  5310  117  117  117         

      Local  L  29  29  29         

                       

TM‐5308 
Greensboro 
Transit Authority  Transit Enhancements  FUZ  5307  49  49  49  49  49  49  49 

      Local  L  12  12  12  12  12  12  12 

    CONTINUED      FY23  FY24  FY 25         

      FUZ  5310  49  49  49         

      Local  L  12  12  12         

                       

TP‐5101 
Greensboro 
Transit Authority  Planning Assistance ‐ 5303  FMPL  5303  111  111  111  111  111  111  111 

      State  S  14  14  14  14  14  14  14 

      Local  L  14  14  14  14  14  14  14 

    CONTINUED      FY23  FY24  FY 25         

      FMPL  5303  111  111  111         

      State  S  14  14  14         

      Local  L  14  14  14         

 
DELETIONS  to the Transit 2016‐2025 STIP 

STIP #  Transit Partner  DESCRIPTION  match  FUND 
FY16      
(000) 

FY17      
(000) 

FY18      
(000) 

FY19      
(000) 

FY20     
(000) 

FY21     
(000) 

FY22     
(000) 

TG‐5165 

Craven Area 
Rural 
Transportation 
System  Expansion Vans  FUZ  5307  166  166           

      Local  L  29  29           

                       

TT‐970 
Durham Area 
Transit Authority 

Operating Assistance and Hybrid 
Buses – Bull City  FUZ  5307               

      Local  L               

                       

TA‐5124 
Greensboro 
Transit Authority  Expansion Bus  FUZ  5307  93  93  93         

      State  S  12  12  12         

      Local  L  12  12  12         

                       

TA‐5132 
Greensboro 
Transit Authority  Expansion Bus  FUZ  5307  538  538  538         

      Local  L  135  135  135         

                       

TG‐5101A 
Greensboro 
Transit Authority  Operating Assistance  CMAQ  CMAQ  700  700  700         

      Local  L  175  175  175         
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TG‐5105B 
Greensboro 
Transit Authority  Routine Capital – Bus Shelters  FUZ  5307  0  0  0         

      Local  L  0  0  0         

                       

TM‐4705 
Greensboro 
Transit Authority  Operating Assistance  JARC  5316  150  150  150         

      Local  L  150  150  150         

                       

TM‐5312 
Greensboro 
Transit Authority 

5316 Operating GTA 
Supplemental Service to GTCC 
Jamestown  JARC  5316  0  0  0         

      Local  L  0  0  0         

                       

TO‐5101B 
Greensboro 
Transit Authority 

Operating Assistance – Added 
Sunday  FUZ  5307  0  0  0         

      Local  L  0  0  0         

                       

TO‐5101C 
Greensboro 
Transit Authority 

Operating Assistance – Route 12 
Modified  FUZ  5307  0  0  0         

      Local  L  0  0  0         

                       

TO‐
5101D 

Greensboro 
Transit Authority  Operating Assistance Route 15  FUZ  5307  0  0  0         

      Local  L  0  0  0         

                       

TO‐5125 
Greensboro 
Transit Authority 

Operating Assistance Priority 
Service   FUZ  5307  0  0  0         

      Local  L  0  0  0         

                       

TP‐4712 
Greensboro 
Transit Authority  Planning Assistance  FUZ  5307  200  200  200         

      State  S  25  25  25         

      Local  L  25  25  25         

                       

TO‐6140 
Greensboro 
Transit Authority 

Section 5310 Program 
Administration  FEPD  5310  21  21  21         

 
ADMINISTRATIVE MODIFICATIONS to the Transit 2012‐2018 STIP  

STIP #  Transit Partner  DESCRIPTION  match  FUND 
FY15      
(000) 

FY16      
(000) 

FY17      
(000) 

FY18      
(000) 

FY19     
(000) 

FY20     
(000) 

FY21     
(000) 

TE‐4901 
Charlotte Area 
Transit System 

Fixed Guideway, Blue Line 
Extension – Plans, Design, 
Acquisition, Construction, TIFIA 
Loan   FNS  5309  100000  115000  100000  59235       

      TIF  TIFIA  180000             

      State  S  25000  25000  25000  25000  25000  25000  25000 

      Local  L    63693           

          FY 22             

    CONTINUED  FNS  5309               

      TIF  TIFIA               

      State  S  16328             

      Local  L               

ADMINISTRATIVE MODIFICATIONS to the Transit 2016‐2025 STIP 
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STIP #  Transit Partner  DESCRIPTION  match  FUND 
FY16      
(000) 

FY17      
(000) 

FY18      
(000) 

FY19      
(000) 

FY20     
(000) 

FY21     
(000) 

FY22     
(000) 

TE‐4901 
Charlotte Area 
Transit System 

Fixed Guideway, Blue Line 
Extension – Plans, Design, 
Acquisition, Construction, TIFIA 
Loan   FNS  5309  115000  100000  59235         

      TIF  TIFIA               

      State  S  25000  25000  25000  25000  25000  25000  16328 

      Local  L  63693             

                       

 
 
Item I-1A,  53 Projects, Total Federal/State funds $193,226,000 

 


